

UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI

Kalyani, Nadia, WB-741235 Ph : (033) 2582-2505 (O) EPABX : (033) 2582-8889/8750/1254 Extn : 245 E-mail : <u>registrarklyuniv@gmail.com</u> Website : www.klyuniv.ac.in

Professor Debansu Ray

Registrar

Reservation Advisory Committee for SC (SC Cell)

- 1) Professor Kausik Mondal, Professor, Department of Zoology, K.U & Liaison Officer (For Scheduled Castes) – Convener
- 2) Professor Utpal Biswas, Professor, Department of Computer Science & Engineering, K.U. – Member
- 3) Professor Brindaban Roy, Professor, Department of Chemistry, K.U. Member
- 4) Professor Siddhartha Sankar Saha, Department of Commerce, Calcutta University Member
- 5) Shri Satyam Baidya, Law Officer, K.U. Member
- 6) Shri Achintya Saha, Junior Superintendent, Finance Department, K.U. Member
- 7) Shri Biswajit Das, Senior Steward, Office of the DSW, K.U. Member
- 8) Shri Subhas Chandra Biswas, Senior Storekeeper, Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, K.U. Member
- 9) Smt. Payel Roy, Research Scholar, Department of Computer Science & Engineering, K.U.

Registrar Registrar "4 University of Kalyan Kalyani-741235, Nadia West Bengal, India